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M Gma” William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

"Guardians of EU rights also bound by Charter"

William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com> Mon, Oct 2, 2017 at 3:25 PM
To: "Ms Louise Arthurs at The Northern Ireland Law Centre, Belfast" <Louise.Arthurs@lawcentreni.org>, "Ms Carolyn
Rhodes at Oracle Solicitors, Belfast" <info@oraclesolicitors.co.uk>

Cc: "John Mackell, Director of Client (Solicitor) Complaints at The Law Society of Northern Ireland"
<John.mackell@lawsoc-ni.org>, "Mary Bradley, Northern Ireland Law Society Executive Officer, Client Complaints
Department" <Mary.Bradley@lawsoc-ni.org>, "Dr. Frank Geddis, Head of Research and Policy, Northern Ireland Law
Society" <Frank.Geddis@lawsoc-ni.org>, "First Minister of Northern Ireland Arlene Foster (Lawyer) LL.B. MLA"
<arlene.foster@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, arlene@arlenefoster.org.uk, Northern Ireland Justice Minister Claire Sugden
MLA <claire.sugden@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Northern Ireland Justice Department, Case Ref: COR/1248/2016"
<private.office@justice-ni.x.gsi.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Minister For Finance Mairtin O Muilleoir MLA
<mairtin.omuillecir@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Minister for Health Michelle O'Neill MLA
<michelle_oneill@hotmail.com>, michelle.oneill@mla.niassembly.gov.uk, "Discretionary Support Inspector D Todd at
Office of Discretionary Support Commissioner, Belfast BT7 2JA" <admin.odsc@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, "Discretionary Support
Commissioner, 20 Castle St, Antrim" <antrim.delmail@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, NORTHERN IRELAND PENSION SERVICE
<PENSIONSERVICE@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, "Welfare Adviser Damien O'Boyle at Ballynafeigh (Belfast) Community
Development Association, Northern Ireland" <reception@bcda.net>, "E&L Kennedy Law Firm, Belfast"
<enquiries@eandlkennedy.co.uk>, Republic of Ireland President and Principal Guardian of Republic of Ireland's
Constitution Dr Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com>, Republic of Ireland Chief Justice Susan Denham
<SupremeCourt@courts.ie>, Republic of Ireland Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus
<dppwebmaster@indigo.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Attorney General Maire R. Whelan SC" <info@ag.irlgov.ie>, Republic of
Ireland Chief State Solicitor Eileen Creedon <contact@csso.gov.ie>, Republic of Ireland Prime Minister Dr Leo Varadkar
TD <leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, Former Republic of Ireland Prime Minister and Fine Gael Party Leader Enda Kenny
TD <Enda.Kenny@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Minister for Justice and Equality Charlie Flanagan TD
<charles.flanagan@oir.ie>, "Former Republic of Ireland Justice Minister Frances Fitzgerald TD (Case Reference
0724094243)" <Frances.Fitzgerald@oireachtas.ie>, "Brendan Ryan, Chief Executive of the Republic of Ireland's Court
Service" <officeoftheceo@courts.ie>, Republic of Ireland Health Minister Simon Harris TD <simonharris@oireachtas.ie>,
Republic of Ireland Chief Police Commissioner Néirin O'Sullivan <Commissioner@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland
Parliamentarian Richard Boyd Barrett TD <Richard.BoydBarrett@oireachtas.ie>, "Agnew, Steven MLA (Member of
Legislative Assembly of Northern Ireland)" <steven.agnew@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Aiken, Steve MLA"
<steve.aiken@co.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Allen, Andy MLA" <andy.allen@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Allister, Jim MLA"
<info@jimallister.org>, "Archibald, Cacimhe MLA" <caoimhe.archibald@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Armstrong, Kellie"
<kellie.armstrong@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Bailey, Clare" <clare.bailey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Barton, Rosemary
MLA" <rosemary.barton@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Beattie, Doug MLA" <doug.beattie@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Beggs,
Roy MLA" <roy.beggs@btopenworld.com>, roy.beggs@mla.niassembly.gov.uk, "Boylan, Cathal MLA"
<cathal.boylan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Boyle, Michaela MLA" <michaela.boyle@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Bradley,
Maurice MLA" <maurice.bradley@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Bradley, Paula MLA"
<paula.bradley@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Bradley, Sinéad MLA" <sinead.bradley@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Bradshaw,
Paula MLA" <paula.bradshaw@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Buchanan, Keith" <keith.buchanan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
"Buchanan, Thomas MLA" <thomas.buchanan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Buckley, Jonathan MLA"
<jonathan.buckley@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Bunting, Joanne MLA" <joanne.bunting@co.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Butler,
Robbie MLA" <robbie.butler@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Cameron, Pam MLA" <pam.cameron@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
"Carroll, Gerry MLA" <gerry.carroli@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Chambers, Alan MLA"
<alan.chambers@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Dickson, Stewart MLA" <stewart.dickson@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Dillon,
Linda MLA" <linda.dillon@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Dunne, Gordon MLA" <gordon.dunne@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
"Durkan, Mark MLA" <markh.durkan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Easton, Alex MLA"
<alex.easton@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Eastwood, Colum MLA" <colum.eastwood@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Farry,
Stephen MLA" <stephen.farry@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Fearon, Megan MLA"
<megan.fearon@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Ford, David MLA" <david.ford@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Frew, Paul MLA"
<paul.frew@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Gildernew, Michelle MLA" <michelle.gildernew@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Girvan,
Paul MLA" <paul.girvan@co.niassembly.gov.uk>, paul.girvan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk, "Givan, Paul MLA"
<paul.givan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Hamilton, Simon MLA" <simon.hamilton@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Hanna, Claire
MLA" <claire.hanna@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Hazzard, Chris MLA" <chrishazzardsf@gmail.com>, "Hilditch, David
MLA" <david.hilditch@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Humphrey, William MLA" <william.humphrey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
williamhy@dup-belfast.co.uk, "Irwin, William MLA" <william.irwin@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Kearney, Declan MLA"
<declan.kearney@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Kelly, Dolores MLA" <dolores.kelly@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Kelly, Gerry
MLA" <gerry.kelly@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Lockhart, Carla MLA" <carla.lockhart@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Long,
Naomi MLA" <naomi.long@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Lunn, Trevor MLA" <trevor.lunn@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Lynch,
Sean MLA" <sean.lynch@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Lyons, Gordon MLA" <gordon.lyons@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
"Lyttle, Chris MLA" <chris.lyttle@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "McAleer, Declan MLA"
<declan.mcaleer@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "McCann, Fra MLA" <fra.mccann@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "McCartney,
Raymond MLA" <raymond.mccartney@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "McCrossan, Daniel MLA"
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<daniel.mccrossan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "McGlone, Patsy MLA" <patsymcglonemla@yahoo.ie>, "McGrath, Colin
MLA" <colin.mcgrath@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "McGuigan, Philip MLA" <philip.mcguigan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
"Mcllveen, Michelle MLA" <michelle.mcilveen@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "McNulty, Justin MLA"
<justin.mcnulty@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Mallon, Nichola MLA" <nichola.mallon@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Maskey,
Alex MLA" <alex.maskey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Middleton, Gary MLA" <gary.middleton@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
"Milne, lan MLA" <ian.milne@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Murphy, Conor MLA" <conor.murphy@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
"Nesbitt, Mike MLA" <mike.nesbitt@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Newton, Robin MLA"
<robin.newton@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Ni Chuilin, Caral MLA" <caral.nichuilin@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "O'Dowd,
John MLA" <john.odowd@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Poots, Edwin MLA" <edwin.poots@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
"Robinson, George MLA" <george.robinson@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Sheehan, Pat MLA"
<pat.sheehan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Stalford, Christopher MLA" <christopher.stalford@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
"Storey, Mervyn MLA" <mervyn.storey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Swann, Robin MLA"
<robin.swann@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Weir, Peter MLA" <peter.weir@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Wells, Jim MLA"
<jim.wells@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Lady Sylvia Hermon, Northern Ireland MP" <sylvia.hermon.mp@parliament.uk>,
Jim Shannon MP <jim.shannon.mp@parliament.uk>, Jeffrey Donaldson MP <jeffrey.donaldson.mp@parliament.uk>,
Gregory Campbell MP <fieldingm@parliament.uk>, Paul Maskey MP <paul.maskey.mp@parliament.uk>, Paul Girvan MP
<paul.girvan.mp@parliament.uk>, lan Paisley MP <ian.paisley.mp@parliament.uk>, Sammy Wilson MP
<barronj@parliament.uk>, Gavin Robinson MP <gavin.robinson.mp@parliament.uk>, Nigel Dodds MP
<doddsn@parliament.uk>, Emma Little-Pengelly MP <emma.littlepengelly.mp@parliament.uk>, Francie Molloy MP
<sinnfeincookstown@yahoo.com>, Chris Hazzard MP <chris.hazzard.mp@parliament.uk>, David Simpson MP
<simpsond@parliament.uk>, Elisha McCallion MP <elisha.mccallion.mp@parliament.uk>, Mickey Brady MP
<mickey.brady.mp@parliament.uk>, "Lawyer Paul J. O'Kane LL.B." <paul.o@mcshaneandco.com>, "Lawyer Aoife
McShane LL.B." <aoife. n@mcshaneandco.com>, Lawyer Rory McShane <rory.m@mcshaneandco.com>, Lawyer Mary
Doherty <mary.d@mcshaneandco.com>, "Lawyer Ronan McGuigan, LL.B. Solicitor Advocate"
<ronan.mcguigan@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, "Lawyer Jacqueline Malone LL.B. Solicitor Advocate"
<jacqueline.malone@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, "Lawyer Louise Moley LL.B." <louise.moley@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>,
"Lawyer Ann Marie Featherstone LL.B. LL.M." <amfeatherstone@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, Sheila McGuigan
<sheila.mcguigan@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, McGuigan Malone Solicitors <law@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, "Lawyer
Ronan Haughey of ML White Solicitors Ltd, Newry, Northern Ireland" <lawyers@mlwhitesolicitors.com>, Loughrea District
Court Clerk Josephine Mulherin and Judge Geoffrey Browne at Loughrea District Court <LoughreaDC@courts.ie>, "Dr
Deirdre Mulryan (Medical Doctor, Senior Registrar, and Psychotherapist) at Ballinasloe Health Service Executive Day
Hospital, at Hotmail Email Account)" <deemulryan@hotmail.co.uk>, Gerald Finnerty & Marjorie Dolan Yahoo Account
<margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>, Gerald Finnerty and Marjorie Dolan Gmail Account <margieandgerald@gmail.com>,
Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family <siobhan510@bigpond.com>, Finnerty Family Lawyer Barrister John Glynn at Patrick
Hogan & Company Ballinasloe County Galway <johnglynn@phoganandco.com>, Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors
<info@phogan.ie>, Lawyer Brendan Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors in Ballinasloe
<brendan@phoganandco.com>, Niamh Keighery at Patrick Hogan & Co <Niamh@phogan.ie>, Lawyer John O'Neill of
Law Firm John O'Neill and Company Solicitors in Loughrea <info@joneillco.com>, Francis Donohue
<francis.donohue@icloud.com>, East County Galway-Based Auctioneer and Valuer Vincent Costello
<info@vincentcostello.com>, Former Republic of Ireland Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Social Protection Joan
Burton TD Claim No 69-1962034S <joan.burton@oireachtas.ie>, P Brennan Executive Officer at Republic of Ireland
Social Welfare Appeals Office Appeal 11/26733 <swappeals@welfare.ie>, "Newry Northern Ireland Housing Executive
Area Manager Loma Wilson, RE: Waiting List Ref No 650427" <Loma.Wilson@nihe.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland South Area
Housing Executive Benefit Manager Mrs Pricilla Cartmill Re Application Reference 1000223623
<southarea.hb@nihe.gov.uk>, Newry Northern Ireland Housing Executive Team Leader Niall Fitzpatrick
<niall.fitzpatrick@nihe.gov.uk>, Newry Northern Ireland Housing Executive Officer Michael Keenan
<michael.keenan@nihe.gov.uk>, Paula Martin at Newry Homecare <pmartin@hcil.com>, Fiona McVerry at Newry
Homecare <fmcverry@hcil.com>, "Bradbury Wellbeing and Treatment Centre, 1-17 Lisburn Road, Belfast"
<BradburyCTCCReception@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, Ms Kyrrah Thom at Belfast Health and Social Care Trust
<Kyrrah.Thom@pbelfasttrust.hscni.net>, Occupational Therapist Elaine Mc Shane at Bradbury Wellbeing and Treatment
Centre <elaine.mcshane@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, Elaine at Belfast 46 Donegall Pass Citizens Advice Bureau Office
<train@citizensadvice.co.uk>, Scheme Co-ordinator Ina Ferguson <I.Ferguson@helmhousing.org>, Helm Housing
Manager Alison McBride <A.McBride@helmhousing.org>, Alison McBride <alison.mcbride@radiushousing.org>, Karen
McFall <K.McFall@helmhousing.org>, "Brian Eastwood at Helm Housing, Belfast" <B.Eastwood@helmhousing.org>,
Ciaran Kelly <ciaran.kelly@radiushousing.org>, "Portadown Acting Senior Housing Officer Julianne Milligan, Housing
Executive Application Ref No: 650427" <Julianne.Milligan@nihe.gov.uk>, "John Hughes, Portadown Housing Officer"
<John.Hughes@nihe.gov.uk>, "Siobhan McNally, Portadown Housing Officer" <Siobhan.McNally@nihe.gov.uk>, Housing
Executive Area Manager for Portadown Area Denise McNally <Lurgan@nihe.gov.uk>, "Julie Dineen, Allocation Officer,
Choice Housing Ireland Limited, Belfast." <enquiries@choice-housing.org>, "Sarah at Choice Housing Ireland Limited,
Belfast" <ServicesCentre@choice-housing.org>, Helen O'Hare of Homecare <HOHare@hcil.com>, Homecare
Independent Living <enquiries@homecareindependentliving.com>, Patsy Heaney owner of Clanrye Properties Newry and
Manager John Hughes <clanryeproperties@gmail.com>, Newry Citizens Advice <enewry@citizensadvice.co.uk>, Newry
based Psychotherapist Biggy Hoffman at PIPS <biggi@pipsnewryandmourne.org>, The Samaritans of Newry
<jo@samaritans.org>, "Bernadette Hamill, Radiology Appointments Officer at Daisy Hill Hospital, Newry, Northern Ireland,
Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Mark McCauley, Consultant Clinical Psychologist Dr Elizabeth McMonagle, and three GPs at
Meadowlands Surgery" <Appointments.Radiology@southerntrust.hscni.net>, UK Health Business Services Organisation
Headquarters in Belfast RE Major Problems with three Newry GPs at the CORNMARKET SUGERY in Newry Ref
YH615974D <Complaints.bso@hscni.net>, Lord Chancellor and UK Secretary of State for Justice The Rt Hon Elizabeth
Truss MP <general.queries@justice.gsi.gov.uk>, UK Prime Minister The Rt Hon Theresa May MP
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<mayt@parliament.uk>, UK Secretary of State for Health Jeremy Hunt MP <huntj@parliament.uk>, UK Dept of Health
Headquarters <mb-sofs@dh.gsi.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Southern Health and Social Care Trust SAFEGUARDING
ADULTS TEAM <corporate.hg@southerntrust.hscni.net>, Newry Town Councillor Brendan Curran
<brendan.curran@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Frank Councillor Frank Feely
<frank.feely@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Valerie Harte <valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk>,
Newry Town Councillor Charlie Casey <charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor John McArdle
<john.mcardle@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor David Hyland
<david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Jackie Patterson
<jackie.patterson@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Francis Court Hotel Newry <franciscourthotel@yahoo.co.uk>, Canal Court
Hotel <manager@canalcourthotel.com>, Commander In Charge of Newry Police Service Northern Ireland Superintendent
Simon Walls <NPTNewryCity@psni.pnn.police.uk>, Newry Police Constable Lee Macklin
<lee.macklin@psni.pnn.police.uk>, Northern Ireland Chief Constable George Hamilton
<information@nipolicingboard.org.uk>, London Metropolitan Police <new.scotland.yard@met.police.uk>, UK Chancellor
of the Exchequer Philip Hammond MP <hammondp@parliament.uk>, fcocorrespondence@fco.gov.uk, Boris Johnson MP
Government Minister in Charge of GCHQ <boris.johnson.mp@parliament.uk>, United States of America NSA Acquisition
Resource Centre <nsaarc@nsaarc.net>, The UK Pension Service Wolverhampton Office Ref YH615974D
<tvpinternationalqueries@dwp.gsi.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Community of Refugees & Asylum Seekers
<info@nicras.org.uk>, Newry based UK Government Northern Ireland Outreach Officer Catherine Redmond
<catherine.redmond@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, Newry based Abuse Counsellor Rosemary Rooney and Colleagues at Divina's
Ark <info@davinasark.co.uk>, Senior Manager Nuala at the Belfast Northern Ireland Simon Community
<cap@simoncommunity.org>, Staff Member Stephen Ward at the Belfast Northern Ireland Simon Community
<StephenWard@simoncommunity.org>, Former UK Deputy Prime Minister Nick Clegg MP <cleggn@parliament.uk>, The
Official Website of The British Monarchy <webeditor@royal.gsx.gov.uk>, "U.S. President Donald Trump"
<president@whitehouse.gov>, "Former United States President Barack Obama (Constitutional/Civil Rights Lawyer"
<info@barackobama.com>, "RT (Russia Today) TV" <producers@rttv.ru>, LaRouche Political Action Committee
<info@larouchepac.com>, Open News <rob@opednews.com>, Church of Ireland Archbishop of Armagh and Primate of
All Ireland Richard Lionel Clarke <worship@ireland.anglican.org>, The Most Reverend Archbishop of Armagh and Roman
Catholic Primate of All Ireland Eamon Martin <info@catholiccommunications.ie>, Pope Francis 2nd <ornet@ossrom.va>,
Belfast Telegraph Newspaper <writeback@belfasttelegraph.co.uk>, Irish Times Editor Kevin O'Sullivan
<newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, Lawyer Researcher and RTE Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan <newsdesk@rte.ie>,
BBC Northern Ireland <haveyoursay@bbc.co.uk>, Ben Ando - BBC Crime Reporter <Ben.Ando@bbc.co.uk>, Veteran
RTE Broadcaster Gay Byrne <gb.lyricfm@rte.ie>, "Amnesty International (Ireland)" <info@amnesty.ie>, Brendan Kelly
<brendankellywoodlawn@yahoo.ie>, Philomena Cornu <cornu@optusnet.com.au>, Galway County Council Environment
Officer Natasha Burke <environment@galwaycoco.ie>, Health Service Executive Consultant Psychiatrist and Acting
Clinical Director of East Galway Mental Health Services Dr Margaret O'Grady <margaret.ogrady@hse.ie>, "Republic of
Ireland Loughrea-Based Garda (Policeman) Brendan Quirke QA 517, Garda Brendan Keyes, Garda (Policewoman)
Lorretta Cregg and Garda (Police) Superintendent Sean Glynn" <loughrea.districtoffice@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland
Portumna-Based Garda Sergeant Bridget Shelly <bridget.m.shelly@garda.ie>, Dr John Kilraine GP
<jkilraine@mainstreetclinic.net>, Dr John O'Reilly GP <Lakeshoremedicalcentre@hotmail.com>, "Dr. Marcella Finnerty"
<marcella@iicp.ie>, "Lawyer Sheenagh MacCarthy - Partner at Loughrea Law-Firm F.G. MacCarthy"
<law@fgmaccarthy.com>, Galway City University Irish Centre For Human Rights Professor Michael O'Flaherty
<MICHAEL.OFLAHERTY @nuigalway.ie>, Professor Raymond Murphy at The National University of Ireland Centre for
Human Rights in Galway City <ray.murphy@nuigalway.ie>, Dr Kathleen Cavanaugh at The Irish Centre for Human Rights
in Galway City <kathleen.cavanaugh@nuigalway.ie>, The Irish Centre for Human Rights <humanrights@nuigalway.ie>,
"Dr Aine Ryall (European Union Environmental Lawyer and UN Aarhus Treaty Expert)" <a.ryall@ucc.ie>, "Senior Lawyer
Alex White (Former TD)" <alex.white@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Gerry Adams
<Gerry.Adams@oireachtas.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Micheal.Martin"
<micheal.martin@oireachtas.ie>, Inquiring Minds <inquiringminds@talktalk.net>, The Hub Ireland <info@thehub-
ireland.com>, "Law-Firm Olivia Traynor & Co. Solicitors in Galway City" <info@oliviatraynor.ie>, Republican Sinn Féin
<saoirse@iol.ie>, Lay Litigation Ireland <info@laylitigationirl.com>, Integrity Ireland <admin@integrityireland.ie>, The
New Land League <admin@thelandleague.net>, Roscommon Senior Citizen Michael Gavin
<michaelgavin83@gmail.com>, WW2 War Veteran Norman Scarth <againstcorruption@hotmail.co.uk>, Damian Gibney
<damiangibney@gmail.com>, Tir na Saor ~ Land of the Free <mail@freemanireland.ning.com>, "UPLIFT (People
Powered Change All Over Ireland)" <campaigns@ubplift.ie>, "38 DEGREES (People-Power-Change in United Kingdom)"
<emailtheteam@?38degrees.org.uk>, Secretary-General of European Commission Catherine Day
<catherine.day@ec.europa.eu>, EU High Representative of the European Union for Foreign Affairs Federica Mogherini
via EEAS Chief Spokesperson Catherine Ray <catherine.ray@ec.europa.eu>, EU High Representative of the European
Union for Foreign Affairs Federica Mogherini <federica.mogherini@ec.europa.eu>, Nigel Farage MEP
<nigel.farage@europarl.europa.eu>, United Nations Aarhus Convention Secretariat <aarhus.clearinghouse@unece.org>,
"Ban Ki-moon (Secretary-General of the United Nations)" <public.participation@unece.org>, William Finnerty Yahoo
Account <newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>, William Finnerty Gmail Account <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>, "The Spirit
of Celtic Queen Boadicea (East Anglia)" <iceniqueenboadicea@yahoo.co.uk>, "The Spirit of Celtic Chieftain Vercingetorix
(Alesia and Turoe)" <vercingetorixireland@yahoo.ie>, "The Spirit of King Ollamh Fodhla (Tara/Turoe and Ulster)"
<ollamhfodhla@yahoo.co.uk>

"BUT IT'S WRITTEN IN THE (EUROPEAN UNION) CHARTER" (OF FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS)"

And, in practice, our "public officials and bodies” in the Republic of Ireland couldn't care less apparently!!
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"European citizens are being reminded that the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, which came
into force in 2009, is not just legally binding on EU member states: the guardians of those rights are also
obliged to stick to the principles.”

The following twelve -- recent past, and present -- Republic of Ireland public officials, who as | see it, are, or recently
have been, foremost "guardians of these rights" for lengthy periods of time, do not appear to me to have ever felt in
any way obliged (whatsoever!!) to stick to certain of these core principles, as is evidenced by the way they appear, for
example, to have decided to completely ignore my several efforts to communicate with them, regarding Article 47, via
the emails and registered letters of mine appearing in the twelve Google listings provided just below; and, similarly
with all of the many other -- i.e. hundreds -- of public officials in and around the Government of the Republic of
Ireland, together with the entire membership of the legal profession of the Republic of Ireland:

1) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, Prime Minister Leo Varadkar TD,
William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/itRL4L

2) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, President Michael D Higgins,
William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/eWkb6w

3) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, recently retired Chief Justice
Susan Denham, William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/UNSgVf

4) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, recently retired Chief Police
Commissioner Noirin O'Sullivan, William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/mMGEzn

5) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, Director of Public Prosecutions
Claire Loftus, William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/GYx82x

6) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, Minister for Justice and Equality
Charles Flanagan TD, William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/6KYVL2

7) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, Deputy Prime Minister Frances
Fitzgerald TD, William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/DPsuiP

8) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, Leader of the Labour Party Joan
Burton TD, William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/aFY{Sy

9) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, Fianna Fail Opposition Party
Leader Micheal Martin TD, William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/yvkTkJ

10) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, Sinn Féin Opposition Party
Leader Gerry Adams TD, William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/pSUztT

11) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, Health Minister Simon Harris TD,
William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/v5aff3

12) Violations of Article 47 of the European Union Charter of Fundamental Rights, Judge Geoffrey Browne, William

Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/hTByiy

RELATED DEFINITION

"A public official is anyone in a position of official authority that is conferred by a state, i.e. someone who holds a
legislative, administrative, or judicial position of any kind, whether appointed or elected.”

From:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=c13a9c5dee&jsver=EalL6uzdI9M.en.&view=pt&msg=15edd7a87c74285a&search=sent&siml=15edd7a... 4/7


https://goo.gl/itRL4L
https://goo.gl/eWkb6w
https://goo.gl/UNSgVf
https://goo.gl/mMGEzn
https://goo.gl/GYx82x
https://goo.gl/6KYVL2
https://goo.gl/DPsuiP
https://goo.gl/aFYfSy
https://goo.gl/yvkTkJ
https://goo.gl/pSUztT
https://goo.gl/v5aff3
https://goo.gl/hTByiy

02/10/2017 Gmail - "Guardians of EU rights also bound by Charter"
https://www.admin.ox.ac.uk/councilsec/compliance/briberyfraud/definitionsinterpretations/publicofficials/

Related Google Listing:

"Public officials and bodies", William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/WLTxse

CHARTER OF FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

The European Parliament, the Council and the Commission solemnly proclaim the following text as the Charter of
Fundamental Rights of the European Union.

CHARTER OF FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

The peoples of Europe, in creating an ever closer union among them, are resolved to share a peaceful future based
on common values.

Conscious of its spiritual and moral heritage, the Union is founded on the indivisible, universal values of human
dignity, freedom, equality and solidarity; it is based on the principles of democracy and the rule of law. It places the
individual at the heart of its activities, by establishing the citizenship of the Union and by creating an area of
freedom, security and justice.

The Union contributes to the preservation and to the development of these common values while respecting the
diversity of the cultures and traditions of the peoples of Europe as well as the national identities of the Member States
and the organisation of their public authorities at national, regional and local levels; it seeks to promote balanced and
sustainable development and ensures free movement of persons, services, goods and capital, and the freedom of
establishment.

To this end, it is necessary to strengthen the protection of fundamental rights in the light of changes in society, social
progress and scientific and technological developments by making those rights more visible in a Charter.

This Charter reaffirms, with due regard for the powers and tasks of the Union and for the principle of subsidiarity, the
rights as they result, in particular, from the constitutional traditions and international obligations common to the
Member States, the European Convention for the Protection of Human Rights and Fundamental Freedoms, the
Social Charters adopted by the Union and by the Council of Europe and the case-law of the Court of Justice of the
European Union and of the European Court of Human Rights. In this context the Charter will be interpreted by the
courts of the Union and the Member States with due regard to the explanations prepared under the authority of the
Praesidium of the Convention which drafted the Charter and updated under the responsibility of the Praesidium of the
European Convention.

Enjoyment of these rights entails responsibilities and duties with regard to other persons, to the human community
and to future generations.

The Union therefore recognises the rights, freedoms and principles set out hereafter.

Article 20: "Everyone is equal before the law."

The text in the two sections immediately above is from the Charter of Fundamental Rights of the European Union.
The full (English language) text of the Charter can be viewed at:
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:12012P/TXT&from=EN

RELATED EUROPEAN UNION PUBLICATION

Titled "Guardians of EU rights also bound by Charter":
http://www.euronews.com/2013/05/27/guardians-of-eu-rights-also-bound-by-charter

RELATED SET OF FACEBOOK PUBLICATIONS:
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WINNERS AND LOSERS

"Banksters rule - okay?": but, that's NOT AT ALL OKAY, for the vast majority of "the people”!!

Related Google Listing:

Lord Jacob Rothschild, William Finnerty:
https://goo.gl/VGvc7U

RELATED REGISTERED LETTER TO THE LAW SOCIETY OF NORTHERN IRELAND

‘Although Dr McMonagle never said so, my suspicion is that she was -- in reality -- almost certainly referring to
"unresolved legal problems" connected with the "wrong doings" of "public officials and bodies" of the kind Dr Michael
McCavert GP has referred to in his October 28th 2005 "To Whom It May Concern" referred to above. Additional
information relating to this ban can be found in an email dated May 26th 2016 that | sent to Northern Ireland First
Minister Arlene Foster LL.B, MLA, a Gmail PDF copy of which can be viewed at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/FirstMinisterArleneFosterMLA/26May2016/Email.pdf '

The text in the section just above is from a letter sent through the registered post to The Law Society of Northern
Ireland on May 18th 2017. A scanned copy of the full letter, together with scanned copies of the associated Royal
Mail Post Office receipt, and the "Proof of Delivery" note signed for on May 19th 2017, can be viewed at the following
www location:

http://www.humanrightsireland.com/NorthernirelandLawSociety/18May2017/RegisteredLetter.htm

RELATED EMAIL TO THE NORTHERN IRELAND LAW CENTRE

'Evidence of the PTSD (Post Traumatic Stress Disorder) | am suffering from, and the REASONS why | have ended up
suffering from this medical condition, can be found in the attached copy of the "To Whom It May Concern" letter dated
October 28th 2005 from my former GP, Dr Michael McCavert.'

The above piece of text is from an email dated September 22nd 2017 to the Belfast Office of The Northern Ireland
Law Centre, a full copy of which can be viewed at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/TheNorthernlrelandLawCentre/22Setember2017/Gmail.html

RELATED THOUGHT
"Humanity as a whole" still has an enormous amount of "growing up” to do, it would seem?

More on this subject at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/PainLearningGrowth/1.htm

ATTACHED:

"BUT IT'S WRITTEN IN THE CHARTER" Photograph.
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